## LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Evergy Missouri West February 21, 2023

To the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, Jefferson City:

The accompanying schedules issued by the Evergy Missouri West is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Missouri Public Service Commission Law.

P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet No. 155 P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet No. 155A P.S.C. MO. No. 1, 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet No. 155B P.S.C. MO. No. 1, Original Sheet No. 155C P.S.C. MO. No. 1, Original Sheet No. 155D

Effective March 23, 2023

Brad Lutz, Director - Regulatory Affairs